FZ3000002552

(Requestor's Name)
(Requestors Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
•
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only

700406843527

ML3 APR 18 PH 3: 15



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

Attached are the forms and instructions to register a foreign profit corporation to transact business in Florida. The requirements are as follows:

- Pursuant to section 607.1503(1), Florida Statutes, the attached application must be completed in its entirety.
- The corporation must submit an original certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the Secretary of State or the proper official having custody of corporate records in the state or country under the law of which it is incorporated. A photocopy is not acceptable. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted.
- There is a \$70.00 registration fee and a letter of acknowledgment will be issued free of charge upon registration.
- Certification fees are optional. Please submit an additional \$8.75 if a certificate of status is needed. The fee for a certified copy of the application is \$8.75 (plus \$1 per page for each page over 8, not to exceed a maximum of \$52.50). Please check the appropriate box on the COVER letter and send one check for the total amount made payable to the Florida Department of State.
- The COVER letter included in this packet should be completed and submitted along with the certificate, application and check. Both the mailing address and courier address are noted in the COVER letter.
- Important Information About the Requirement to File an Annual Report All Profit Corporations must file an Annual Report yearly to maintain "active" status. The first report is due in the year <u>following</u> formation. The report must be filed electronically online between January 1st and May 1st. The fee for the annual report is \$150. After May 1st a \$400 late fee is added to the annual report filing fee. "Annual Report Reminder Notices" are sent to the e-mail address you provide us when you submit this document for filing. To file any time after January 1st, go to our website at www.sunbiz.org. There is no provision to waive the late fee. Be sure to file before May 1st.

Any further inquiries concerning this matter should be directed to the Registration Section by calling (850) 245-6051 or writing the Registration Section, Division of Corporations, P.O. Box 6327, Tallahassee, FL 32314.

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Air Oasis Technologies, Inc.

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

.

1

.

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida." "Certificate of Existence." or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Maxwell Minch			
· _ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name of Pe	prson	
Maxwell L Minch Esq PA			
	Firm/Comp	any	
11925 SW 1st Lane			
	Addres	\$	~ + + # ~ ~ ~
Gainesville, FL 32607			
	City/State and	l Zip code	
maxwell@minchlaw.com	-		
E-m	ail address: (to be used for	r future annual report notificati	on)
For further information concer Maxwell Minch	352	l: 514-8667	
Name of Person	at (Area Code) Daytime Telephone Nu	mber
STREET/COURIER Registration Section Division of Corporatio The Centre of Tallahas 2415 N. Monroe Street Tallahassee, FL 32301	ns isee 1. Suite 810	MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	
Enclosed is a check for the foll Please make check payable to: FI \$\overline{1}\$ \$70.00 Filing Fee \$\overline{1}\$ \$ \$\overline{1}\$ \$.ORIDA DEPARTMENT (\$78.75 Filing Fee & 👘 🗍 🖇	7.50 Filing Fee. ertificate of Status &

Certified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

Air Oasis Technologies, Inc. 1.

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp." "Inc." "Co." or "Corp."}

Delaware		3. ^{app}	applied for		
(State or countr	y under the law of which it is incorporated)		(FEI number, if applicable)		
April 04, 2023		5			
(Date	of incorporation)		(Date of duration, if other th	an perpetual)	
April 04, 2023					
	(Date first transacted busines (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607			··)	
7375 Secret Woo	ds Drive Jacksonville, F1, 32216				
	(Principal o	office <u>st</u>	reet address)		
7375 Secret Woo	ods Drive Jacksonville, FL 32216				
	(Current ma	iling ad	dress, if different)		
Name and <u>stree</u> Name:	<u>at address</u> of Florida registered agent: (1 Maxwell L. Minch Esq. PA	Р.О. В.	ox <u>NOT</u> acceptable) -		2023 APR 18
ffice Address:	11925 SW 1st Lane				8
	Gainesville		Florida		PM 3: 1
	(City)		(Zip code)	• •	C.3

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

4	m	Ð	1.7.1	FORS

□Chairman	Justin McCullough Name:	□Chairman	Richard J Hill Name:
∐Vice Chairman	Address:	Vice Chairman	Address:
Director	Jacksonville, FL 32216	Director	Jacksonville, F1, 32216
∏Presidem	······································	□President	
		⊂Vice President	
Secretary	□ Freasurer	☐Secretary	∃Treasurer
□Other	Other	□0iher	Other
□Chairman	Thomas J Henderson		Kendafi Paix Name:
⊡Vice Chairman	7375 Secret Woods Drive	⊒Vice Chairman	Address:
Director	Jacksonville, FL 32216	Director	Jacksonville, F1, 32216
□President		□ President	
□Vice President	<u></u>		
Secretary	□ Freasurer	Secretary	Treasurer
□Other	[] Othe:	_Other	Other
⊡Chairman	Maxwell Minch	□Chairman	Name:
⊒Vice Chairman	Address:	□Vice Chairman	Address:
Director	Gainesville, FL 32607	Director	================================
□ President		_ President	
⊂Vice President		□Vice President	
Secretary	⊂ Treasurer	⊂ Secretary	Treasurer
□Other	Other	□Other	Other

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Fiorida Department of State Annual Report form.

12.

Signature of Director or Officer

The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Maxwell Minch 13.

State of Delaware Secretary of State Dhilsion of Corporations Delivered 10:29 AM 04:04/2023 FILED 10:29 AM 04:04/2023 SR 20231281227 - File Number 7388253

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF Air Oasis Technologies, Inc.

FIRST: The name of the corporation is: Air Oasis Technologies, Inc. (the "<u>Corporation</u>"). SECOND: The Corporation's registered office in the State of Delaware is located at 16192 Coastal Highway, Lewes, Delaware 19958, County of Sussex. The registered agent in charge thereof is Harvard Business Services, Inc.

THIRD: The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful activity for which corporations may be organized under the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "<u>DGCL</u>").

FOURTH: The Corporation is authorized to issue a total number of shares of 10,000,000 shares having a par value of \$0.0000100 per share. All shares shall be common shares and of one class.

FIFTH: The business and affairs of the Corporation shall be managed by or under the direction of the board of directors (the "<u>Board</u>"), and the directors comprising the Board (the "<u>Directors</u>") need not be elected by written ballot. The number of Directors on the Board shall be set by a resolution of the Board.

SIXTH: The Corporation shall exist perpetually unless otherwise decided by a majority of the Board.

SEVENTH: In furtherance and not in limitation of the powers conferred by the laws of the State of Delaware, the Board is authorized to amend or repeal the bylaws.

EIGHTH: The Corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provision in this Certificate of Incorporation in the manner prescribed by the laws of the State of Delaware.

NINTH: The incorporator is Harvard Business Services, Inc., the mailing address of which is 16192 Coastal Highway, Lewes, Delaware 19958.

TENTH: To the fullest extent permitted by the DGCL, a Director of the Corporation shall not be personally liable to the Corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a Director. No amendment to, modification of, or repeal of this item Tenth shall apply to or have any effect on the liability of a Director for or with respect to any acts or omissions of such Director occurring prior to such amendment. If the DGCL is amended to authorize corporate action further eliminating or limiting the personal liability of Directors, then this Certificate should be read to eliminate or limit the liability of a Director of the Corporation to the fullest extent permitted by the DGCL, as so amended.

I, the undersigned, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the laws of the State of Delaware do make and file this certificate, and do certify that the facts herein stated are true; and have accordingly signed below, this April 04, 2023.

Signed and Attested to by:

Harvard Business Services, Inc., Incorporator By: Michael J. Bell, President



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "AIR OASIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE SEVENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2023.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "AIR OASIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE FOURTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2023.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.



centary of State

Authentication: 203098770 Date: 04-07-23

7388253 8300

SR# 20231341374 You may verify this certificate online at corp.oelaware.gov/authver.shtml Page 1